










revised 1/12

BASE ASSY

 1 

 2 

 2  3 

 4 

 5 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 31 

 32 

 33 

D-2 TFC 400 - 56380889 11/09

PARTS LIST



BASE ASSY
 Item Ref. No. Qty Description
 1 5 1 Bolt Hex 1/4-20 X 3/4 Full
 2 14 9 Washer Flat 3/16 Zinc Plat
 3 170 1 Elect Butt Conn 10-12 Ga Non-I
 4 239 1 Fitting-Adapter-Brass-3-4x3-8
 5 325 6 Nut-Nylon Lock-Ss-8-32
 7 983 1 LID And RING 4 LID CLEAR
 8 1065 1 5’ Hose Fill Apc
 9 1097 1 Bolt-Hex-1/4-20 X 1/2-Ss
 10 1345 1 Washer-Fender-1/4 Id-1 Od-Ss
 11 1460 3 Washer Internal Tooth 10
 12 1602 1 Clip Handle Black Vinyl Coated
 13 1603 1 Strap/Buckle Cord Wrap W/Spur
 14 1609 1 Grommet 3/4 Id X 3/16 Panel
 15 1648 1 Cap Garden Hose 3/4 Fght N
 16 2084 2 Wheel 10 Grey Plastic Insert
 17 56380594 1 Caster-Plate-Orca
 18 56380696 1 Foam Reticulated 20 Ppi 1/2 X
 19 56380755 2 Plug Square Tube Smooth 3/4
 20 56380942 1 Gasket For Apc Closed Cell B
 21 56601599 1 Cap - Raw With Tether
 22 1065A 1 Adapter Faucet Inside/Outsid
 23 1645A 1 Strap-Black-Poly Web-0.75
 24 27AUSP 2 Axel Cap Black Pal Nut
 25 325C 1 Bolt-Php-Ss-8-32x1/2
 26 382C 6 Screw 8-32 X 7/8 Panhead Phi
 27 5A 8 Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 Hesx
 28 79B 1 Tie Wire 8 W/Mounting Hole
 29 801F 2 Hinge Pin 1/4 X 2.25 S/S
 31 905USP 2 Caster Swivel 4 Gray Non Ma
 32 910-2150 1 Axel Rod Zinc Plated 1/2
 33 56380935 1 Holding Tank/Base Complete
 [ ] 56380921 1 Label Kit TFC400

      [ ] = Not Shown
      * = Optional, Not Included

revised 7/12

11/09 D-3 56380889 - TFC 400

PARTS LIST



EQUIPMENT PALLET

18

17

7

11

1

6

13 12 5

8

10
15

14

20 3

2

4

16

19

21

922

revised 1/12

D-4 TFC 400 - 56380889 11/09

PARTS LIST



EQUIPMENT PALLET
 Item Ref. No. Qty Description
 1 14 3 Washer Flat 3/16 Zinc Plat
 2 25 7 Washer-Flat-Al-As-8
 3 75 7 Rivet 1/8 Dia Aluminum 1/8 T
 4 183 1 Plug For A .875 Hole Used On
 5 231 2 Hose Clamp 3/4 I.D. For Hhp
 6 408 1 Vac Motor, 120v
 7 56113132 1 Vac Hose Rubber 4.0 X 2.0 ID
 8 1345 3 Washer 1/4 I.D. 1 O.D. F
 9 1136 1 Hose Vacuum Clear 1-1/2 X
 10 1548 2 Screw Thumb 1/4-20 X 1 Type
 11 1574 3 Bolt 1/4-20
 12 1630 1 Sleeve Vacuum Outlet For Hos
 13 2013 1 Gasket 1 Side Adhesive 5-1/2 O
 14 2197 16” Seal Neoprene 5/8 Gap X 1-1
 15 1043A 14” Gasket-Poron-.375 Thick
 16 230USP 1 Retainer Power Cord Water T
 17  1 Switch Assembly Apc-12 Clarke. NOTE 1
 18 56380930 1 Equipment Pallet Clarke Orca
 19 2155 1 Power Cord Pigtail 12/3 SJTW
 20  1 Pump Assembly For Apc 120v. W/ NOTE 2
 21 56380774 1 Power Cord/GFCI Assembly For M
 22 138A 1 Bolt Hex 1/4-20 X 1-3/4

NOTE 1: See SWITCH PLATE ASSY.
NOTE 2: See PUMP ASSY.

revised 10/12

11/09 D-5 56380889 - TFC 400

PARTS LIST



PUMP ASSY

 1 

 2 

 3 

 3 
 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 
 17  18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

26

revised 1/12

D-6 TFC 400 - 56380889 11/09

PARTS LIST



PUMP ASSY
 Item Ref. No. Qty Description
 1 4 4 Bolt-Hex-Flthrd-Ss-Zp-1-4-20x1
 2 8 4 Nut-Nylock-Zp-1-4-20
 3 14 8 Washer Flat 3/16 Zinc Plat
 4 165 1 Hose Barb 1/4 Pipe X 1/2 Hose Brass
 5 211 2 Plug Brass Pipe 1/4 Pipe H
 6 217 1 Reducer 3/8 Pipe Female To 1
 7 218 4 Washer-Flat-1/4x3/4x1/8-60 Dur0
 8 220 1 Qd-Brass-1/4 Fpt-Socket Straight
 9 460 6” Tube-Blk-3-4 Id X 1 X 100ft
 10 1049 1 Injector Chemical Brass 4500
 11 1050 1 Filter Water In-Line
 12 1147 4 Screw-Shcs-Ss-1/4-20x2x1
 13 1517 1 Coupling-3-8 X 3-8-Brass
 14 1550 6” Hose 1/2 Id Wire Reinforced
 15 1658 1 Flare Fitting Fm 90 Deg -6 X
 16 1659 1 Hose Barb 1/2 Hose To 3/8 M
 17 1660 1 Hose-21 In-1-4-Mpt-45-Fem-Flare-6
 18 2060 1 Motor A/C 1/3 Hp For 300 Psi P
 19 166USP 4 Hose Clamp-Ss-3/8-7/8
 20 221USP 1 Qd-Plug-Brass-1/4 Mpt-St
 21 945D 1 Unloader Valve For 500 Psi Pum
 22 946 8.75” Hose 1/2 Id 2 Braid 200 Psi
 23 946 4” Hose 1/2 Id 2 Braid 200 Psi
 24 950A 1 Bearing & Cam Assembly .110
 25 950F 1 Pump Piston Style 300-500 Ps
 26 1609 1 Grommet 3/4 Id X 3/16 Panel

revised 1/12

11/09 D-7 56380889 - TFC 400

PARTS LIST



SWITCH PLATE ASSY

5
38

7

10
11

6

9

7

10

4

4

14

13

2

16

12

1

15

revised 1/12

D-8 TFC 400 - 56380889 11/09

PARTS LIST



SWITCH PLATE ASSY
 Item Ref. No. Qty Description
 1 16 1 Nut Nylon Lock 6/32 Z.P.
 2 35 6 Tie 4 Black Weather Resis
 3 267 8 Screw-Php-Ss-6x1/2-Sms
 4 1000 2 Hose Barb 90 Deg Nylon 1/8 Mpt
 5 1628 1 Switchplate
 6 1644 1 Switch Rocker Dpst On/Off 20
 7 115USP 2 Washer 1 Od X 9/16 Id X
 8 1623R 1 Switch On-Off Illuminated Cle
 9 1628G 1 Gasket-Poron-Switchplate
 10 31USP 2 Washer Brass Half Hard 1 X
 11 45USP 1 Quick Disconnect Plug Male
 12 988B 1 Valve 3-Way For Spotter & Apc
 13 TA-37A 60” Tubing Clear 1/4 Idx 3/8 Od
 14 TA-37A 60” Tubing Clear 1/4 Idx 3/8 Od
 15 TA-37A 21” Tubing Clear 1/4 Idx 3/8 Od
 16 1079 2 Chemical Feed Cap & Tube W/Ff

revised 1/12

11/09 D-9 56380889 - TFC 400

PARTS LIST



TANK ASSY

 1 

 2 

 4 

 5 

 5 

 7 

 8 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 
 27 

 28 

 30 

3

6

9

revised 12/12

D-10 TFC 400 - 56380889 11/09

PARTS LIST



TANK ASSY
 Item Ref. No. Qty Description
 1 5 1 Bolt Hex 1/4-20 X 3/4 Full
 2 398A 1 Washer 1/4 AN S/S Flat .515
 3# 1528 1 Adapter Female 1 1/2
 4 325 6 Nut-Nylon Lock-Ss-8-32
 5 907 2 Hose Barb Fitting Black Abs
 6# 1154A 1 Adapter ABS 1-1/2 P-Trap
 7# 935 14.5 PVC Pipe 11/2 SCH 40
 8 1129 1 Gasket-Lid-Xlpe-7.15idx.19 Thick
 9# 929B 1 Filter S/S Ball Float
 10 1148 6 Screw-Php-Ss-8-32x1
 11 1326 2 Washer 5/16 Flat Cut Nylon
 12 1345 1 Washer-Fender-1/4 Id-1 Od-Ss
 13 1445 1 Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 Round He
 14 1518 1 Hose Clamp 3/4 X 1 3/4 Ss
 16 1601 1 Basket Blue 12-1/4 L X 11
 17 1647 1 Hanger-Wire-3/16-Ss
 18 1661 1 Sleeve-Wand-.093 Black Abs-94 Hb
 19 1662 1 Hose Keeper
 20 56381647 1 Drain Hose
 21 56407361 1 Clamp, Plastic
 22 187B 1 Washer-Flat-Buna’n-1-3/4idx0.125
 23 2013B 2 Gasket 1.5 X 1.25 X 5.25 A
 24 2013C 1 Gasket-0.5 X 1.5 X 8.25
 25 2070B 1 LID And RING 6 LID BLACK
 26 316AB 2 Cap Black .165 I.D. X 27/16 I
 27 324AB 2 Cap .281 I.D. X 1/2 Long In B
 28 325C 2 Bolt-Php-Ss-8-32x1/2
 30 56380912 1 Vacuum Tank TFC400

      # = Revised or new since last update

revised 12/12

11/09 D-11 56380889 - TFC 400

PARTS LIST



1 2

3

4

5

6

7

12

13

14

8

9

10 11

ACCESSORIES
 Item Ref. No. Qty Description
    TOOLS
 1 61395A 1 Wand Dbl Bend 1/4QC 300 PSI
 2 56108027 1 Wand 2 Piece Alum. Snap Fit
 3 56108028 1 Floor Squeegee Tool 14
 4 56108072 1 Spray Gun Complete
 5 56381646 1 Hose Vac 5/1 Long Cuffs 1.6X25
 6 56380853 1 Handle 12 For Hand Squeegee
 7 56380854 1 Squeegee 12 Inch For Use With
 8 56380938 1 Maids Toteblue
 9 56380855 1 Brush Dual Surface With Sque
 10 56380838 1 Pressure Line 25 Ft Complete
 11 SUBSYP1 1 Syphon Hose For HHP-12
 [ ] 56380802 1 Metering Tips Kit Two Each Of
 [ ] 56380852 1 Handle 54 Black Metal For

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description
    OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
 12 56209088 1 Squeegee Assembly 24
 12 56209089 1 30 Squeegee Assy.
 13 56315316 1 Tote Bag
 14 56380871 1 Frame Assembly For Front Moun
 [ ] 56380856 1 Frame Mircofi ber Mop Used Wit
 [ ] 56380857 1 Mop Microfi ber 6 Per Kit
 [ ] 56380877 1 Blower Hose And Nozzel Assembl
 [ ] 56380913 1 Chemical Injector And Metering

      [ ] = Not Shown

revised 7/12

D-12 TFC 400 - 56380889 11/09

PARTS LIST



BUT BEFORE PAINTING.

C

1.  ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES.

APPROVED

APPROVED

DRAWN

SIZE
AS NOTED.

CODE

APPROVED

UNITS IN [ ] ARE ISO METRIC

NOTES UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED

4.  REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP

CHECKED

EDGES.

ORCAD

PROJ ENG

DIM. IN [ ] ARE MM.

2.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING.

TITLE

3.  ALL DIMENSIONS APPLY AFTER
PLATING AND HEAT TREATING,

DIA

POWER CORD

P/N 1120 P/N 1120

P/N 1120 P/N 1120

P/N 1120
P/N 1120

P/N 1120P/N 1120

1 1

1 1

0

0

00

PMO12-14-10

12-14-10 SAB
WGL

WGL

12-14-10

12-14-10

1. NON-CSA MACHINE
2. VAC SWITCH
     ALL CLEANER - P/N 2123
     ALL CLEANER XP AND TFC 400 - P/N 1644
3. PUMPS
    ALL CLEANER - P/N 960
    ALL CLEANER AND TFC 400 - P/N 2060(120V)
    APC 328(400PSI) - P/N 2064-CE
4. VAC
    ALL CLEANER - P/N 408
    ALL CLEANER XP AND TFC 400 - P/N 408
    APC 328(400PSI) - P/N 407A
    ALL CLEANER XP AND TFC 400 - P/N 2060(120V)

0

0 0

0

0 0
0 0

4" OF HEAT SHRINK 
P/N 1649

G
R

N

B
LK

W
H

T
W

H
T

 1
4 

A
W

G
 1

4.
5"

B
LK

 1
4 

A
W

G
 1

4.
5"

 

BLK 14 AWG 4.5"
BLK 14 AWG 3.5"

WHT 14 AWG 4.5"
WHT 14 AWG 4.5"

B
LK

 1
4 

A
W

G
 1

4"
 

W
H

T
 1

4 
A

W
G

 1
4"

B
LK

 1
4 

A
W

G
 2

1"
 

W
H

T
 1

4 
A

W
G

 2
1"

 

G
R

N
 1

4 
A

W
G

 2
0"

GRN 14 AWG 7"
GRN

M
~

PUMPP/N's SEE NOTE 3
M
~

PUMPP/N's SEE NOTE 3

P/N 170P/N 170
12

P/N 61P/N 611

2
P/N 1121P/N 1121

P/N 65

PANEL GROUND

P/N 65

PANEL GROUND

P/N 1121P/N 1121

P/N 61P/N 61 1

2
P/N 61P/N 61

1

2
P/N 1121P/N 1121

P/N 1120P/N 1120

M
~

VAC 1

P/N's SEE NOTE 4

M
~

VAC 1

P/N's SEE NOTE 4

1 2

P/N 170P/N 170

12

P/N 1121P/N 1121

P/N 1120P/N 1120

P/N 64P/N 64

P/N 1120P/N 1120

P/N 1623R
PUMP

P/N 1623R
PUMP

1 2

3 4

P/N 1120P/N 1120

P/N SEE NOTE 2
VAC

P/N SEE NOTE 2
VAC

1 4

2 5

WIRING DIAGRAM

revised 1/12

11/09 D-13 56380889 - TFC 400

PARTS LIST







A Nilfi sk-Advance Brand

14600 21st Avenue North
Plymouth, MN 55447-3408
www.clarkeus.com
Phone: 800-253-0367
Fax: 800-825-2753
©2012 Nilfi sk-Advance, Inc.


